Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION F (Rev 10/02) OMB No 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	ORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼ ▼	<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademark	s: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Brinkmann Instruments, Inc.	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name_eppendorf AG Internal Address: Barkhausenweg 1
Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Delaware Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date 09/12/2003	Street Address Hamburg 22339, Germany City State:Zip Individual(s) cluzenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Germany e
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,066,795
Additional number(s	
5 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6 Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Michael J. Brown	-
Internal Address	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Curtis, Mallet-Prevost, Colt & Mosle LLP	Enclosed
Cul us, (vigilet-) 1870st, Colt & Mosic cul	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:101 Park Avenue	8. Deposit account number: 03-3923
City New York State NY Zip: 10178-0061	
	ISE THIS SPACE
9 Signature. Michael J. Brown Name of Person Signing	September 16, 2003 Signature g cover sneet, 373-cnments, and gocument.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sneet information to: Commissioner of Patens & Trademarks, Box Assignments washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Brinkmann Instruments, Inc. ("Assignor"), a Delaware corporation located and doing business at One Cantiague Road, P.O. Box 1019, Westbury, New York, 11590-0207, United States, has adopted, used and is using in commerce the trademark identified on the attached Schedule A (the "Trademark"); and

WHEREAS, eppendorf AG ("Assignee"), a German corporation located at Barkhausenweg 1, Hamburg 22339, Germany, desires to acquire said Trademark, the goodwill of the business associated therewith, and the registration thereof;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark in the United States of America, the goodwill of the business associated with said marks, the registration thereof, and the right to sue for past and future infringement thereof.

This assignment is effective as of September 12, 2003.

BRINKMANN INSTRUMENTS, INC.

Dated: September 12, 2003

(Corporate seal)

Name: Christine Mariconda

Title: Executive Director, Marketing and

eBusiness

STATE OF NEW YORK

SS.

COUNTY OF

day of Septemeber 2003, before me appeared C will STINE MARIC, the person who signed this document, who acknowledged that he signed it on behalf of the identified corporation

with authority to do so.

LINDA MURPHY Notary Public, State of New York No. 5006822 Qualified in Suffolk County

Commission Expires Jan. 11, <u>20.</u>0

TRADEMARK REEL: 002731 FRAME: 0436 Oct-14-2003 07:48pm From-CURTIS MALLET PREVOST COLT AND MOSLE LLP +2126961934 T-013 P.004/004 F-004

SCHEDULE A

Trademark	Serial No.	Fil <u>ing</u> Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
REPEATER	75/082,534	Aprıl 2, 1996	2,066,795	June 3, 1997

WD2000. NY 558036.1 RECORDED: 10/14/2003 TRADEMARK REEL: 002731 FRAME: 0437